MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/NAZ-13/2018-2019/198

Dated Shillong: 29th April 2021

NOTICE

(ADDITIONAL LIST)

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF LECTURER IN CIVIL ENGINEERING IN SHILLONG POLYTECHNIC, MEGHALAYA (JULY 2019).

In continuation to this Office Notice. No. MPSC/NAZ-13/2018-2019/40, Dated:9th July, 2020, this is for general information that the applications of the candidates whose names are listed below in respect of the above mentioned post are proposed to be rejected for the reason (s) mentioned agianst each. If no representation(s) is received on or before the last, the application of the ineligible applicant(s) shall be treated as rejected.

All Candidates are requested to file their representation(s) only at this designated email ID :coe.mpsc-meg@gov.in by clearly mentioned their (i) Name of Post, (ii) Application code(s) and (iii) Contact number(s).

Representation sent to any email id(s) other than the respective designated email id will be summarily ignored/rejected.

All supporting documents are to be attached in PDF format.

The last date for filing of representation is up to the 13th May 2021.

Application Code	Name of Candidate	Reason(s)
A196W035079X0031	SHRI. EWANMI DA OO SUTNGA	CLARIFICATION REQUIRED REGARDING DATE, MONTH & YEAR OF PASSING B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING).
A196W083451X0007	SMT. PHILEEN SOPHY BAMON	CLARIFICATION REQUIRED REGARDING DATE, MONTH & YEAR OF PASSING B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING).
A196W312020X0007	SHRI. CLETHUSH DANAL SANGMA	CLARIFICATION REQUIRED REGARDING DATE, MONTH & YEAR OF PASSING B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING).
A196W304543X0001	SHRI. DHARMAJIT KUMAR	CLARIFICATION REQUIRED REGARDING DATE, MONTH & YEAR OF PASSING B.E. (CIVIL ENGINEERING).

Chief Controller of Examination, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

MemoNo. MPSC/NAZ-13/2018-2019/198-A

Dated Shillong: 29th April 2021

Copy to:-

- 1. The SIO/Sr. Technical Director, NIC, with a request to kindly get the above notice hosted in the Commission's website.
- 2. Office Notice Board.

Chief Controller of Examination, Meghalaya Public Service Commission,

Shillong,